ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2657/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in WA No.2446/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.A.ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3978-3979 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. George Giri, Adv. for

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Issue notice.

Until further orders, statue quo shall be maintained.

[ASHA KUKRETY] SR.P.A. [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER